
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3343
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2007
MAINTENANCE OF BANKS OF RIVER GANGA
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to entrust the responsibility of maintenance of banks of the river Ganga to the private institutions;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the efforts made by the Government in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a): There is no such proposal under the consideration of Ministry of Tourism, Government of India.

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
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